

02.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Mayank Verma for injured.  
**None** for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
**Advocate** Sh. Rajender Prandey for R3/Oriental  
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Legal offer filed along with vakaltnama of Ld.  
Counsel for insurance company is taken on record. Copy given.

Put up on 12.12.2024 for exploring settlement in  
course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/02.12.2024