

## ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA Vs. TRIPURARI KUMAR

12.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Mayank Verma for injured.  
**None** for R1 and R2.  
**Advocate** Sh. Rajinder Pandey for R3/insurance  
company.

It is submitted that application is to be filed for  
assessing permanent physical disability sustained in road  
accident.

Put up on 25.02.2025 for moving application and  
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/12.12.2024