

MACT 363/24

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA Vs. TRIPURARI KUMAR

26.11.2025

Ld. P.O is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel along with injured.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Satnaryan Sharma and Ms. Neha Bajaj and, Ld.  
Counsels for R3/insurance company has joined  
through VC.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter is  
adjourned for purpose already fixed for 10.12.2025.

(Reader)  
26.11.2025