

MACT 363/24

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA Vs. TRIPURARI KUMAR

10.12.2025

Present: None for claimant.
 Ms. Neha Bajaj. Ld. counsel for insurance company
 through VC.

Last opportunity is given to claimant to lead
evidence subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/-.

List for PE on **19.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.12.2025