

60 MACT 363/24  
ABHISHEK KUMAR SINHA Vs. TRIPURARI KUMAR

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mayank Verma, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Ms. Neha Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Case is at the stage, of PE, however, no PW is  
present today.

One last and final opportunity is granted.

Put up for PE on **03.09.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/29.05.2026